Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

• Functional safety modules, see page 70
• I/O extension modules, see page 63
• Communication protocol adapters, see page 63
• Speed feedback interfaces, see page 65
• Du/dt and common mode filter options
for motor protection, see page 90
• Marine construction option
• Cabinet light and heater option
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Cabinet-built ultra-low harmonic drives,
ACS880-37
UN = 400 V (range 380 to 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (45 to 1400 kW).
Drive type Frame size Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise level Heat dissipation Air flow
IN (A) IMAX (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) IHd (A) PHd (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-37-0105A-3 R8 105 148 55 100 55 87 45 70 2200 860
ACS880-37-0145A-3 R8 145 178 75 138 75 105 55 70 3300 860
ACS880-37-0169A-3 R8 169 247 90 161 90 145 75 70 3570 860
ACS880-37-0206A-3 R8 206 287 110 196 110 169 90 70 4440 860
ACS880-37-0293A-3 R11 293 418 160 278 160 246 132 77 6900 2100
ACS880-37-0363A-3 R11 363 498 200 345 200 293 160 77 8500 2100
ACS880-37-0442A-3 R11 442 621 250 420 250 363 200 77 10500 2100
ACS880-37-0505A-3 R11 505 631 250 480 250 363 200 77 10600 2100
ACS880-37-0585A-3 R11 585 751 315 556 315 442 250 77 13200 2100
ACS880-37-0650A-3 R11 650 859 355 618 355 505 250 77 14800 2100
ACS880-37-0450A-3 R8i + R8i 450 590 250 432 200 337 160 75 11000 3760
ACS880-37-0620A-3 R8i + R8i 620 810 355 595 315 464 250 75 15000 3760
ACS880-37-0730A-3 R8i + R8i 730 950 400 701 355 546 250 75 18000 3760
ACS880-37-0800A-3 R8i + R8i 800 1040 450 758 400 598 315 75 20000 3760
ACS880-37-0870A-3 R8i + R8i 870 1050 500 835 450 651 355 75 23000 3760
ACS880-37-1110A-3 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1110 1450 630 1066 560 830 450 77 27000 7220
ACS880-37-1210A-3 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1210 1580 710 1162 630 905 500 77 29000 7220
ACS880-37-1430A-3 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1430 1860 800 1373 710 1070 560 77 34000 7220
ACS880-37-1700A-3 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1700 2040 1000 1632 900 1272 710 77 45000 7220
ACS880-37-2060A-3 3×R8i + 3×R8i 2060 2680 1200 1978 1100 1541 800 78 56000 11580
ACS880-37-2530A-3 3×R8i + 3×R8i 2530 3040 1400 2429 1200 1892 1000 78 68000 11580
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V (45 to 1600 kW).
Drive type Frame size Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise level Heat dissipation Air flow
IN (A) IMAX (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) IHd (A) PHd (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-37-0101A-5 R8 101 148 55 91 55 77 45 70 2300 860
ACS880-37-0124A-5 R8 124 178 75 118 75 96 55 70 3100 860
ACS880-37-0156A-5 R8 156 247 90 148 90 124 75 70 3500 860
ACS880-37-0180A-5 R8 180 287 110 171 110 156 90 70 4300 860
ACS880-37-0260A-5 R11 260 418 160 247 160 240 132 77 6900 2100
ACS880-37-0361A-5 R11 361 542 200 343 200 260 160 77 8500 2100
ACS880-37-0414A-5 R11 414 614 250 393 250 361 200 77 10500 2100
ACS880-37-0460A-5 R11 460 660 315 450 315 414 250 77 13100 2100
ACS880-37-0503A-5 R11 503 725 355 492 355 460 315 77 14800 2100
ACS880-37-0420A-5 R8i + R8i 420 550 250 403 250 314 200 75 11000 3760
ACS880-37-0570A-5 R8i + R8i 570 750 400 547 355 426 250 75 15000 3760
ACS880-37-0640A-5 R8i + R8i 640 840 450 614 400 479 315 75 15000 3760
ACS880-37-0710A-5 R8i + R8i 710 930 500 682 450 531 355 75 18000 3760
ACS880-37-0780A-5 R8i + R8i 780 1020 560 749 500 583 400 75 21000 3760
ACS880-37-1010A-5 2×R8i + 2×R8i  1010 1320 710 970 630 755 500 77 27000 7220
ACS880-37-1110A-5 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1110 1450 800 1066 710 830 560 77 28000 7220
ACS880-37-1530A-5 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1530 1990 1100 1469 1000 1144 800 77 41000 7220
ACS880-37-1980A-5 3×R8i + 3×R8i  1980 2580 1400 1901 1300 1481 1000 78 51000 11580
ACS880-37-2270A-5 3×R8i + 3×R8i 2270 2960 1600 2179 1500 1698 1200 78 60000 11580
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V (132 to 3200 kW).
Drive type Frame size Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise level Heat dissipation Air flow
IN (A) IMAX (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) IHd (A) PHd (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-37-0174A-7 R11 174 274 160 165 160 142 132 77 6900 2100
ACS880-37-0210A-7 R11 210 384 200 200 200 174 160 77 8500 2100
ACS880-37-0271A-7 R11 271 411 250 257 250 210 200 77 10500 2100
ACS880-37-0330A-7 R11 330 480 315 320 315 271 250 77 13000 2100
ACS880-37-0370A-7 R11 370 520 355 360 355 330 315 77 14700 2100
ACS880-37-0430A-7 R11 430 555 400 420 400 370 355 77 16500 2100
ACS880-37-0320A-7 R8i + R8i  320 480 315 307 250 239 200 75 13000 3760
ACS880-37-0390A-7 R8i + R8i 390 590 355 374 355 292 250 75 15000 3760
ACS880-37-0460A-7 R8i + R8i 460 690 450 442 400 344 315 75 17000 3760
ACS880-37-0510A-7 R8i + R8i 510 770 500 490 450 381 355 75 19000 3760
ACS880-37-0580A-7 R8i + R8i 580 870 560 557 500 434 400 75 23000 3760
ACS880-37-0660A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i  660 990 630 634 560 494 450 77 26000 7220
ACS880-37-0770A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i  770 1160 710 739 710 576 560 77 29000 7220
ACS880-37-0950A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i  950 1430 900 912 800 711 710 77 38000 7220
ACS880-37-1130A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i  1130 1700 1100 1085 1000 845 800 77 44000 7220
ACS880-37-1450A-7 3×R8i + 3×R8i  1450 2180 1400 1392 1300 1085 1000 78 54000 11580
ACS880-37-1680A-7 3×R8i + 3×R8i  1680 2520 1600 1613 1500 1257 1200 78 64000 11580
ACS880-37-1950A-7 4×R8i + 4×R8i  1950 2930 1900 1872 1800 1459 1400 79 80000 14440
ACS880-37-2230A-7 4×R8i + 4×R8i 2230 3350 2200 2141 2000 1668 1600 79 88000 14440
ACS880-37-2770A-7 6×R8i + 5×R8i 2770 4160 2700 2659 2600 2072 2000 79 113000 18800
ACS880-37-3310A-7 6×R8i + 6×R8i 3310 4970 3200 3178 3000 2476 2400 79 132000 21660
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Maximum output current

Ratings, types and voltages
Liquid-cooled ultra-low harmonic drives,
ACS880-37LC
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V (250 to 6000 kW).
Drive type Frame size Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise
level
(dB(A))
lP oss coolant
(kW)
Coolant
volume
(l)
Coolant
flow rate
 (l/min)IN (A) IMAX (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) IHd (A) PHd (kW)
ACS880-37LC-0390A-7 R8i + R8i 390 590 355 374 355 292 250 68 15 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0430A-7 R8i + R8i 430 650 400 413 355 322 250 68 17 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0480A-7 R8i + R8i 480 720 450 461 400 359 315 68 19 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0520A-7 R8i + R8i 520 780 500 499 450 389 355 68 21 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0600A-7 R8i + R8i 600 900 560 576 500 449 400 68 24 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0670A-7 R8i + R8i 670 1010 630 643 560 501 450 68 27 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0750A-7 R8i + R8i 750 1130 710 720 630 561 500 68 31 12 68
ACS880-37LC-0830A-7 R8i + R8i 830 1250 800 797 710 621 560 68 35 12 68
ACS880-37LC-1000A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1000 1500 1000 960 900 748 710 70 38 19 120
ACS880-37LC-1170A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1170 1760 1100 1123 1000 875 800 70 44 19 120
ACS880-37LC-1270A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1270 1910 1200 1219 1200 950 900 70 50 19 120
ACS880-37LC-1470A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1470 2210 1400 1411 1200 1100 1000 70 55 19 120
ACS880-37LC-1620A-7 2×R8i + 2×R8i 1620 2430 1600 1555 1400 1212 1200 70 63 19 120
ACS880-37LC-1940A-7 3×R8i + 3×R8i 1940 2910 1800 1862 1800 1451 1400 72 70 29 192
ACS880-37LC-2180A-7 3×R8i + 3×R8i 2180 3270 2000 2093 2000 1631 1600 72 81 29 192
ACS880-37LC-2390A-7 3×R8i + 3×R8i 2390 3590 2300 2294 2200 1788 1800 72 93 29 192
ACS880-37LC-2880A-7 4×R8i + 4×R8i 2880 4320 2700 2765 2600 2154 2000 73 105 38 224
ACS880-37LC-3160A-7 4×R8i + 4×R8i 3160 4740 3000 3034 2900 2364 2300 73 121 38 224
ACS880-37LC-3580A-7 5×R8i + 5×R8i 3580 5370 3400 3437 3200 2678 2500 74 132 48 296
ACS880-37LC-4050A-7 6×R8i + 5×R8i 4050 6080 3800 3888 3600 3029 2800 75 151 52 360
ACS880-37LC-4700A-7 6×R8i + 6×R8i 4700 7050 4400 4512 4400 3516 3400 75 182 58 376
ACS880-37LC-5650A-7 8×R8i + 7×R8i 5650 8480 5200 5424 5000 4226 4000 76 208 68 424
ACS880-37LC-6260A-7 8×R8i + 8×R8i 6260 9390 6000 6010 6000 4682 4500 76 286 75 504
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 45 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Pmax Maximum nominal cooling power.

Filter
width
Filter
depth
Filter
weight
Frame
size
(A) (kW) (dB) (kW) (m3/h)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
91 55 70 0.6 700 ACS880-17/37-0105A-3 B84143V0130R230 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
126 75 70 0.55 700 ACS880-17/37-0145A-3 B84143V0162S229 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
153 90 70 0.55 700 ACS880-17/37-0169A-3 B84143V0162S229 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
187 110 70 0,9 805 ACS880-17/37-0206A-3 B84143V0230S229 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
264 160 77 1.6 2100 ACS880-17/37-0293A-3 B84143V0390S229 IP22 2145 600 646 430 R11
327 200 77 1.6 2100 ACS880-17/37-0363A-3 B84143V0390S229 IP22 2145 600 646 430 R11
398 250 77 1.7 2100 ACS880-17/37-0442A-3 B84143V0390S229 IP22 2145 600 646 430 R11
455 250 80 3.0 2000 ACS880-17/37-0505A-3 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 646 840 R11
527 315 80 3.4 2000 ACS880-17/37-0585A-3 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 646 840 R11
585 355 80 3.8 2000 ACS880-17/37-0650A-3 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 646 840 R11
450 250 80 16 700 ACS880-17/37-0450A-3 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145 400 636 340 1×R8i+1×R8i
620 355 80 22 2000 ACS880-17/37-0620A-3 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 840 1×R8i+1×R8i
870 500 81 32 2000 ACS880-17/37-0870A-3 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 1×R8i+1×R8i
1110 630 81 38 2000 ACS880-17/37-1110A-3 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 2×R8i+2×R8i
1210 710 81 41 2000 ACS880-17/37-1210A-3 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 2×R8i+2×R8i
—
Sine filters for cabinet-built regenerative and ultra-low harmonic drives,
ACS880-17 and ACS880-37
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V. 4)

depth
Filter
weight
Frame
size
(A) (kW) (dB) (kW) (m3/h)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
80 45 70 0.6 700 ACS880-17/37-0101A-5 B84143V0130S230 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
104 55 70 0.6 700 ACS880-17/37-0124A-5 B84143V0130S230 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
140 75 70 0.6 700 ACS880-17/37-0156A-5 B84143V0162S229 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
161 90 70 0.6 805 ACS880-17/37-0180A-5 B84143V0162S229 IP22 2145 600 646 330 R8
234 160 77 0.9 2100 ACS880-17/37-0260A-5 B84143V0230S229 IP22 2145 600 646 340 R11
325 200 77 1.6 2100 ACS880-17/37-0361A-5 B84143V0390S229 IP22 2145 600 646 430 R11
373 250 77 1.6 2100 ACS880-17/37-0414A-5 B84143V0390S229 IP22 2145 600 646 430 R11
414 315 80 3.3 2000 ACS880-17/37-0460A-5 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 646 840 R11
453 355 80 3.6 2000 ACS880-17/37-0503A-5 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 646 840 R11
420 250 80 15 700 ACS880-17/37-0420A-5 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145 400 636 340 1×R8i+1×R8i
570 400 80 21 2000 ACS880-17/37-0570A-5 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 840 1×R8i+1×R8i
780 560 80 30 2000 ACS880-17/37-0780A-5 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 840 1×R8i+1×R8i
1010 710 81 39 2000 ACS880-17/37-1010A-5 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 2×R8i+2×R8i
1110 800 81 40 2000 ACS880-17/37-1110A-5 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 2×R8i+2×R8i
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V. 4)
IN PN
 1) Noise
level 2)

Filter
width
Filter
depth
Filter
weight
Frame
size
(A) (kW) (dB) (kW) (m3/h) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
157 160 77 0.9 2100 ACS880-17/37-0174A-7 B84143V0207S230 IP22 2145 600 646 410 R11
189 200 77 0.9 2100 ACS880-17/37-0210A-7 B84143V0207S230 IP22 2145 600 646 410 R11
244 250 77 0.9 2100 ACS880-17/37-0271A-7 B84143V0207S230 IP22 2145 600 646 410 R11
297 315 80 2.2 700 ACS880-17/37-0330A-7 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145 400 646 340 R11
333 355 80 2.3 700 ACS880-17/37-0370A-7 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145 400 646 340 R11
387 400 80 2.4 700 ACS880-17/37-0430A-7 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145 400 646 340 R11
320 315 80 18 700 ACS880-17/37-0320A-7 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145 400 636 340 1×R8i+1×R8i
390 355 80 21 700 ACS880-17/37-0390A-7 NSIN0485-6 IP22 2145  400 636 340 1×R8i+1×R8i
580 560 80 30 2000 ACS880-17/37-0580A-7 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 840 1×R8i+1×R8i
660 630 80 35 2000 ACS880-17/37-0660A-7 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 840 2×R8i+2×R8i
770 710 80 41 2000 ACS880-17/37-0770A-7 NSIN0900-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 840 2×R8i+2×R8i
950 900 81 47 2000 ACS880-17/37-0950A-7 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 2×R8i+2×R8i
1130 1100 81 57 2000 ACS880-17/37-1130A-7 NSIN1380-6 IP22 2145 1000 636 960 2×R8i+2×R8i
1) Please note that sine filters cause a voltage drop, reducing the available shaft power from the motor.
2) Noise level is a combined value for the drive and the filter.
3) Heat dissipation is a combined value for the drive and the filter, except for frame sizes R8 and R11 the heat dissipation value is for the filter only.
4) Higher powers available as application engineered (+P902).